ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY
CONTRACT EXTENSION FORM

PROJECT NO.: | 201700097 CONTRACT NO.: 17-11-07

JOB NUMBER: EC NO.:

OWIP NO.: ENTERED BY/DATE | jmf 02/21/2019

TITLE: Heating, Ventilating, and Air Conditioning Service and Preventative Maintenance
Work within the ECWA’s Facilities for a Two Year Period from July 1, 2017
through June 30, 2019.

CONTRACTOR: Mollenberg-Betz, Inc.

EXTENSION TERMS ACCORDING TO CONTRACT:

A one year extension to contract per Agreement Page 00500-7, Paragraph 11.00, Grounds for Renewal of Contract:

“If the Erie County Water Authority and CONTRACTOR mutually agree to continue this Contract after the 30™

day of June, 2019, it shall be extended for the term of one (1) year on the same terms and conditions provided for

herein. CONTRACTOR shall provide written notification to the Erie County Water Authority of the contract

extension prior to the expiration of the initial term of this Contract.”

NEW CONTRACT TERM:

Granting the request for continued services by Mollenberg Betz., Inc. for a one year extension to

provide Erie County Water Authority with HVAC services from July 1, 2019 through June 31, 2020.

The unit prices shall remain the same for the yearly total of $254,550.00.

This is a unit-price contract.

COMPENSATION: $254,550.00

>>>>> APPROVED BY: <<<<<

Contractor: MOLLENBERG-BETZ, INC. ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY
Signature:
Title: Date:
Original Contract $ 509,100.00 PREPARER
Contract Extension 19-20 | $ 254,550.00 7 o)/ 5 B
LY L//v Date: }/ a1/ 17
DEPARTMENT HEAD _
New Contract Amount $ 763,650.00 k E e 5 /2]
b.___ /Z//// Date: //////
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
7 s o N 7 /7
/4.’/{/;;;'/',4;{.- / f ,-/ L( Da@ / LG/ ¥
CHAIRMAN/ “/
Date:

PAECWA\P201700097\Cont Ext 2019-20\ContractExtensionForm.docx Rev.01/24/13




MOLLENBERG-BETZS

HECHAMICAL CONTRACTORS

February 14, 2019

Erie County Water Authority
3030 Union Read
Cheektowaga, NY 142256
Attn: Paul Miklos

Dear Paul:

Please take this correspondence as notification that Mollenberg-Betz, Inc. desires to
extend Contract #17-11-07 "Heating, Ventilating & Air Conditioning Service and Preventive
Maintenance Work” for an additional year; 7/1/2017 — 6/30/2019, under the original terms of the

contract.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 716-614-7473.
Sincerely,

Mollenberg-Betz, Inc.

e

Rob Smith
Service Project Manager

2012 RECIPIENT '
g N, 200-geor Swdpts BUNUENT tIH .

i Business T N

Award -Qrz:u-'xz:;iﬁ.lﬁznli.engbﬂz«:mm'-




of any preceding breach or violation by CONTRACTOR of any term, covenant,
condition of this Agreement or of any applicable Law or Regulation.

11.00 Grounds for Renewal of Contract

A. If the Erie County Water Authority and CONTRACTOR mutually agree to continue
this Contract after the 30™ day of June 2019, it shall be extended for the term of one
(1) year on the same terms and conditions provided for herein. CONTRACTOR
shall provide written notification to the Erie County Water Authority of the contract
extension prior to the expiration of the initial term of this Contract.

HVAC Service & PM 2017-2019, Agreement,
PAECWA\P201700097\Specs\00500.docx 00500-7 Rev.10/05




